ITT 15.2 Alternative times for completion shall be as specified in Section III 
Evaluation and Qualification Criteria). 

ITT 15.3 Alternative technical solutions shall not be permitted 

ITT 20.3 Price variation on the basis of extending tender validity period is Not 
applicable 

ITT 21.2 The Tender validity period shall be One Hundred and Ninety Six days 
(196) 
days. A Tender valid for shorter period shall be rejected. 

ITT 21.1 Tender security is applicable to this tender. 

 Lot  1: Kshs 94,000 

 Lot 2: Kshs 67,000 

 Lot 3: Kshs 98,000 

 Lot 4: Kshs 115,000 

 Lot 5: Kshs 79,000 

 Lot 6: Kshs 88,000